Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Correlate Technologies Ltd. 11/30/2005					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Corr	Correlate AS				
Street Address: Dr G	Dr Graaruds plass 4				
City: Holr	Holmestrand				
State/Country: NOF	NORWAY				
Postal Code: 3080	3080				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 59054		590549	98		l co
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (212)245-3940					
Fax Number: (212)245-3940 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2122453940					
Phone: 2122453940					v
Email: b.pomerance@verizon.net Correspondent Name: Brenda Pomerance					a C
Address Line 1: 260 West 52 St Ste 27B					
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0338-4001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brenda Pomerance			
Total Attachments: 1 source=0338-4001 ASST Patent signed#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Correlate Technologies Ltd., a corporation of the Country of Israel, having an office at 15 Bezalel Street, Ramat Gan, 52521 Israel (hereafter "ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Correlate AS, a corporation of the Country of Norway, having an office at Dr Graaruds plass 4, 3080 Holmestrand, Norway (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions described in: U.S. Patent No. 5,905,498, issued May 18, 1999, titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING SEMANTIC NETWORK DISPLAY and for all the rights and privileges in said Letters Patent; and ASSIGNOR also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the aforesaid application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from me, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

ASSIGNOR hereby consents that a copy of this document shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority. ASSIGNOR request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as ASSIGNEE may designate.

ASSIGNEE agrees to compensate James S. Kridel at the rate of US\$250 per hour for services rendered in responding to ASSIGNEE's requests.

CORRELATE TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

James S. Kridel, President and CEO

Date: 11-30-2005

United States of America) State of Minnesota) ss .: County of Hennepin ì

On this 30⁴ day of <u>November</u>, 2005, before me personally came <u>James S.</u> Kridel, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

otary Public

DIANE P BERKENFS Notary Public Av Commission Ex E: 0962

RECORDED: 12/08/2005